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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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401 

404 Hamadan runner, c.1920, approx.
3'3"x8'.

$200 - $300

Rosenthal china blue and white bowl
with design by Bjorn Winblad.

402 

405 Modern multi branch hanging swag
lamp.

$30 - $60

Lot of Danish ceramic monthly wall
plates designed by Bjorn Winblad.

Lot # 406
406 Walnut bar cabinet with Asian carved

panels fitted with glasses.
$250 - $350

$30 - $50

407 Carved gilt wood decorated standing
Buddha holding robe, height 30
inches.

$50 - $75

$20 - $30

408 Octagonal inlaid Chinese table.
$40 - $60

403 Art pottery painted tee-pee shaped
teapot.

409 Oriental four panel small size
Cormandel screen.

$75 - $100

$25 - $50
Chinese carved opium table.

$150 - $250

410 

413 Oriental watercolour, pen and ink
drawing and a painting on silk.

$25 - $50

Two Indian style carved wooden
table lamps.

411 

414 Asian painted green celadon table
lamp.

$50 - $75

Oriental painted porcelain charger
decorated with two birds in a tree
diameter 16 inches.

Lot # 415
415 Asian lacquered hard stone inlaid

side cabinet.
$200 - $300

$200 - $300

416 Oil on canvas s. Susanna Samanek
d. 1989 30x30 inches "Woman in
Yellow".

$100 - $200

$25 - $50

412 
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418 Capodimonte ceramic pedestal with
ewer.

$200 - $300

$75 - $125

419 Oriental carved pierced and painted
panel.

$25 - $50

417 

420 Charcoal drawing signed Jim Thorn,
15"x20", "Female Nude".

$50 - $75

Mixed media on canvas s. Susanna
Samanek d.1990, 30x30 in.
"Paranoia Eye Balls".

Lot # 418
$150 - $250

424 Large coloured poster sized
photograph of a dancer in red.

$25 - $50

Lot # 421

425 Chinese Art Deco carpet, approx.
10'x 12'.

$150 - $200

422 

426 Oriental four panel painted silk
screen, size of each panel 36 in. x 18
in.

$50 - $75

Asian hardwood jardiniere stand.

427 Art pottery basket with wooden
handle signed Robin Hopper.

$50 - $75

$30 - $50

428 China Imari style decorated plate.
$40 - $60

421 Asian painted and lacquered four
panel screen.

429 Art pottery vase with narrow necked
top, height 10 inches.

$10 - $20

423 Indian two tier brass tray table on
folding stand.

430 Pair of Chinese rosewood square
table.

$40 - $60

$30 - $50



$30 - $50

Thai statue.

436 Lot with Sylvac art pottery vase,
another vase and a German serving
plate.

$25 - $50

$75 - $125

437 Ltd.ed. silkscreen print signed M.
(Margaret) Berry 1973, "Reflections"
and another.

$30 - $50

$20 - $30

438 Asian style umbrella stand with
contents.

$30 - $50

433 Asian painted and lacquered alter
table.

439 Japanese black lacquered painted
four panel screen.

$75 - $100

$200 - $300

440 Blue satin glass pierced found bowl.
$25 - $50

431 

441 Indian two tier brass tray top table on
a folding stand.

$30 - $50

434 Indian brass tray top table on a
folding stand.

442 Large art pottery cider urn- Robin
Hopper, overall height 22".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

443 Art pottery square shaped jardiniere
signed Robin Hopper.

$30 - $50

Pair of Chinese art metal and clear
semi-precious stone artificial flowers.

444 Pair of art pottery hanging jardinieres
signed with monogram- Robin
Hopper.

$50 - $75

432 

435 Oriental two panel painted screen.

Small box of assorted necklaces.

450 Set of six U.S.Zone Germany bird
decorated coasters.

$15 - $30

$25 - $50

451 Art glass bowl and a pair of Swedish
Ingrid glass jam jars.

$10 - $20

$25 - $50

452 Crystal ball on an elephant figured
base.

$25 - $50

447 Citrine necklace.

453 Small box of rhinestone jewelry.
$30 - $60

$10 - $20

454 Small box of assorted necklaces.
$25 - $50

445 

455 Blue bubble style glass dish.
$15 - $30

448 Small box of Noland Miller jewelry.

456 Set of four green art glass hat
shaped dishes, length 4 1/2 in.

$20 - $30

$15 - $30

457 Gilt metal figure of a standing man on
base.

$25 - $50

Art pottery cream sugar & two
matching mugs signed with
monogram (Jan & Helga Grove)

458 Art metal figure of an accordion
player.

$10 - $20

446 

449 

459 Art pottery two handled pot signed
Robin Hopper.

$30 - $50

Three decorative bracelets including
pearls, rubies,and abalone.

$25 - $50

$150 - $300

871 Framed etching after Salvador Dali 7
x 5 in. "El Cid".

$50 - $100

Lot # 868

872 Framed print after Salvador Dali, 12 x
10 in. "Figure with Horse".

$50 - $100

869 

873 Dresden china putti footed flower
encrusted bowl, length 12 3/4 in.

$100 - $150

Pair of coloured hunting prints.

874 Regency style mahogany nest of
tables.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

875 English inlaid mahogany pedestal
table.

$75 - $125

868 Italian style carved and pierced gilt
framed mirror.

876 Brass hanging three branch fixture
with etched colour glass shades.

$200 - $300

870 Framed etching after Salvador Dali 5
x 7 in. "Valazques".

877 Esari rug, c. 1920.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

878 

881 Set of nine Waterford cut crystal
stem glasses.

$100 - $150

Cut crystal trumpet shaped vase,
height 11 3/4 inches.

879 

882 Set of six Waterford cut crystal
tumblers.

$75 - $100

Good quality Satsuma style china
ornamental basket.

883 Set of five Waterford cut crystal
sherry glasses.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

884 Pair of Waterford cut crystal glasses
and a pair of Waterford cut crystal
tumblers.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

885 Waterford crystal cream and sugar,
three condiment pieces with sterling
mounts & a butter dish.

$50 - $75

880 Pair of late 19th./early 20th. century
painted ruby glass vases, heught 10
1/8in.

886 Nine piece dining room suite by
Berkey & Gay Furniture.

$1,500 - $2,500

$50 - $75



Continental porcelain angel grouping,
9" in length.

859 Lady's sewing-vanity set in a gilt
metal fitted case.

$50 - $75

$200 - $400

860 Italian painted ceramic plaque after
D.Ghirlandaio, signed on back and
with initials "MF".

$25 - $50

Lot # 857

861 Russian hand painted lacquered box,
signed, length 5 1/4 in.

$75 - $125

858 

862 Continental pierced ceramic two
handled bowl.

$25 - $50

Austrian painted and gilt decorated
shallow dish, diameter seven inches.

863 Cranberry glass dresser box with
ormolu mounts, with another.

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

857 

865 Oil on canvas signed Charles Winder
60x36 in. untiltled "Interior View".

$200 - $300

$100 - $150

866 19th century upholstered mahogany
bench.

$75 - $125

864 

867 Late 19th century carved mahogany
side cabinet.

$100 - $150

Oil painting on board in the manner
of N.C.Wyeth, 17 3/4" x 17 3/4","Man
Mounted on Horse w.Banner"

Lot # 865

464 Chinese carved rosewood two tier
side table.

$75 - $125

African elaborately carved totem like
figure group on stand, overall height,
22".

465 Oriental hardwood carving of a
musician and child on the back of a
water buffalo.

$50 - $75

$75 - $100

466 Chinese elaborately carved glass top
circular low table with four matching
stools.

$125 - $175

$15 - $30

467 Brown and white decorated ceramic
jardiniere.

$50 - $75

462 Unusual African (Akwansa) carved
wooden chess set.

468 Oriental Imari vase, height 8 1/8" and
an Oriental plate with Imari painted
colours.

$20 - $40

$25 - $50

469 Asian hardwood coffee table.
$100 - $200

460 

470 Four Majolica green glazed lettuce
motif dishes.

$50 - $100

463 Chinese hand painted planter.

471 Art pottery shaped serving dish with
ocean design.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

472 Standing lamp with two tables lamps.
$30 - $50

Unusual basket constructed from
seashells.

461 
$100 - $150

475 Folding chair in style of Hans
Wegner.

$25 - $50

473 

476 White ceramic table lamp with period
shade, circa 1960s.

$30 - $60

Cast angel coffee table with glass
oval top.

474 

Lot # 477
477 Large Thai hand painted dinnerware

service signed Tip Nam Thong.
$300 - $500

Asian decorated ceramic jardiniere.
$50 - $75



Teak Danish style side chair.
$20 - $30

$400 - $500

480 Persian carpet, approx. 13'x 9'7".
$300 - $600

Lot # 478

481 French yellow art pottery cafe-au- lait
and a yellow art pottery shaped vase.

$20 - $30

Lot # 478

482 Royal Copenhagen art pottery dish.
$15 - $30

478 

483 Pair of 1960s period lamp shades.
$20 - $30

Teak double pedestal desk,
Tibergaard, Denmark.

484 Nest of three stacking teak tables
made by C. E. Sorvin LTD.

$50 - $75

$400 - $500

485 Danish Modern teak upholstered
rocker.

$75 - $100

478 Teak double pedestal desk,
Tibergaard, Denmark.

479 

Spanish art pottery bowl decorated
with the head of a young woman.

$25 - $50

486 

489 California Vernonware ceramic
covered casserole dish.

$20 - $40

Limited edition print signed Malevich,
numbered 291/300, "Cow and String
Bass"

487 

490 Teak chest of drawers.
$75 - $125

Decorative table lamp with " Indian
Warrior Support".

490A Gold tea and coffee service.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

Lot # 491
491 Coloured limited edition print signed

Lily Capehart 2005, num.4/15,
"Lounge Lizards".

$400 - $600

$50 - $100

488 

849 Pair of porcelain figurines,
"Blindfold", 12" in height.

$75 - $125

848 Continental figural and floral hand
painted porcelain table lamp.

850 Pair of cut crystal lustre-candle
holders, height 9 1/2 inches.

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

Lot # 851
851 German porcelain carriage and

figures, 11 1/2" in height.
$150 - $250

Lot # 848

$300 - $500

$50 - $75

854 Continental china figure group- "Shall
We Dance".

$100 - $150

852 

855 Continental china figure group-
"Courting Couple with Yellow
Canary".

$50 - $75

Pair of Continental figurines, "Flower
Boy & Girl", 9".

Lot # 853

856 French porcelain figure group- "The
Fleeing Couple".

$50 - $75

853 Moorcroft art pottery table lamp with
silk shade-orchid pattern, overall
height 28 1/2 in.



$30 - $50

Modern chrome art metal tubular
folding sculpture and two others.

Lot # 832

835 Two matching American art enamel
decorated wall plates by Bovano of
Chesire Conn.

$25 - $50

832 

836 Large ceramic table lamp.
$50 - $75

Cast aluminium enamel top pedestal
table signed Mygge- France & Son
circa 1960.

837 Danish tile inset teak side table.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

838 White leatherette upholstered
ottoman.

$25 - $50

$15 - $30

839 White modern bench.
$25 - $50

833 Painted art pottery owl.

840 Slate cylinder.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

841 Six branch chandelier.
$50 - $100

831 

842 Barley twist standing lamp.
$75 - $100

834 Teak end table by Gorm-Mobler with
pull out ashtray slide.

$200 - $300

$100 - $150

845 Persian runner 10' x 4'.
$200 - $400

843 

846 Lot of Rosenthal china wall plates
with designs by Bjorn Winblad, dia. 3
1/4in.

$50 - $100

Late 19th. century gentleman's black
leather writing box with Bramah lock.

Lot # 844

847 Oil painting on board signed Martin,
36"x 48", "Staircase". (Honish??).

$250 - $350

844 Edwardian mahogany revolving
bookcase.

$100 - $200

492 

495 Bavarian china part dinner service,
circa 1960s.

$50 - $100

Col.ltd.ed.print indistinctly signed
numb.19/125, 19" x 14 3/4","Portrait
of a Young Girl w.Flowers"

Lot # 493

496 Large art pottery green decorated
vase, height, 18".

$30 - $50

493 

497 Danish modern walnut dining room
table with one leaf.

$50 - $100

Limited edition lithograph after Pablo
Picasso signed Marina Picasso
numbered 316/500.

498 Two modern painted art pottery
figures-"Man with Long Nose" &
"Cow".

$25 - $50

$100 - $300

499 Art pottery "cracked egg" in two
pieces with lighting style decorated
interiors.

$10 - $20

$100 - $150

500 Hawaiian monkey pod wood coffee
table.

$100 - $150

494 Beige Sklar Peppler sofa.

506 Three costume jewelry rings.
$30 - $60

$15 - $30

507 Three yellow gold gemstone rings.
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

508 14 kt. yellow gold and diamond ring,
with appraisal.

$250 - $350

503 Oriental black silk robe with gold
thread embroidered dragon design.

509 Gold tone gemstone earrings.
$25 - $50

$75 - $100

510 Yellow gold and diamond ring.
$100 - $150

501 

511 Sterling silver and pink amethyst
pendant necklace.

$25 - $50

504 Ladies vintage satin dress and a
child's vest.

512 18kt white gold and diamond pin.
$200 - $300

$50 - $75

513 Danish sterling silver ring signed
N.E.From.

$50 - $75

Pr. 1948 Haywood Wakefield M330
chairs.

514 Two 14kt gold necklaces.
$100 - $150

502 

505 

515 9kt gold necklace.
$200 - $250

Pair of Great Canadian Design
Works art pottery shaped
vases,height 7in.

516 Three 18kt white gold necklaces with
pendants.

$200 - $250

$20 - $30

Teak framed open armchair.



522 Indian brass and coral pendant
necklace.

$25 - $50

$200 - $300

523 Invicta automatic watch.
$75 - $125

$40 - $60

524 Two garnet pins and 10kt gold &
pearl bangle.

$30 - $60

519 Lady's 14K yellow gold dinner ring
set with 1.72 ct. marquise cut
tanzanite & 1ct diamonds.

525 7 yellow gold gemstone rings.
$200 - $300

$500 - $700

526 Nine yellow gold gemstone pendants.
$100 - $150

517 

527 Six assorted silver brooches.
$80 - $100

520 14kt. white gold, pearl and diamond
pendant necklace.

528 Two brooches, two pendants and a
ring.

$80 - $100

$75 - $125

529 Austrian sterling silver petal
decorated brooch with coral
highlights.

$30 - $50

Silver watch chain and Native ring.

530 Seven yellow gemstone items.
$200 - $300

518 

521 

530A Handmade floral motif bracelet
stamped 925.

$30 - $50

Coral and tigers-eye bead necklace.

531 14 kt. white gold bracelet.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

14 kt. gold and Mabe pearl ring.

538 Two sets of silver earrings and a
bracelet.

$20 - $30

$20 - $30

539 Swarovski crystal three piece crystal
and enamel demi-purue.

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

540 Three Shermann brooches and five
pairs of Shermann earrings.

$100 - $150

535 Four rhinestone brooches.

541 Costume brooches and a Bakelite
bangle.

$50 - $75

$30 - $40

542 Five coloured costume necklaces.
$100 - $150

532 

543 Cubic zirconia bracelet and misc.
pieces of costume jewelry.

$40 - $60

536 Eleven costume brooches.

544 1960s style white pottery table lamp.
$30 - $50

$50 - $75

545 Teak fall front desk.
$100 - $150

Four pieces of Sherman costume
jewelry.

546 Pair of Dudson art pottery oyster
plates.

$20 - $30

533 

537 

547 Blue pottery jardiniere and German
ceramic vase.

$15 - $30

Four Austrian crystal necklaces.

548 Set of three Danish Modern painted
candlesticks.

$15 - $30

$10 - $15

Four sterling silver necklaces.

814 Iridescent art glass lamp base.
$50 - $75

Two pairs of Lladro porcelain
standing nuns (No.4611)

815 Rosenthal art pottery abstract figure
of a seated lady.

$50 - $75

$75 - $100

816 Watercolour s. Susanna Samanek
d.1988 22x31 inches, untitled.

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

817 Pair of purple glass lamps.
$50 - $100

812 Green and opaque luster glass vase.

818 Pair of Rosenthal china chargers with
designs by Bjorn Winblad, diameter
13in.

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

819 Art Deco carved oak side cabinet.
$200 - $300

810 

820 Black lacquered figured dress form.
$50 - $75

813 Murano art glass coloured swirl
decorated vase, height 7 1/4in.

821 Modern floor lamp with bent shaft.
$75 - $125

$50 - $75

822 Pair of blue and white art pottery
vases, height 21 inches.

$25 - $50

Coloured fused and slumped art
glass plate signed with initials by
Pauline Olesen,11"x11".

811 

Art pottery brick shaped vase signed
on bottom Karen Boel Denmark.

$25 - $50

823 

826 Art glass sculpture signed (Brain)
Kelk-2001, "Two Fish in Bag", height
20 inches.

$100 - $150

White shag rug, 5'x7'.

Lot # 824

827 Teak cylindrical desk.
$100 - $150

824 

828 Reclining chair by Kofod Larsen.
$75 - $100

Framed watercolour signed Susanna
Samenek 40x60 inches, Untitled
"The Change Room".

829 Teak faced moulded plywood waste
basket, stamped IDG, Sweden.

$25 - $50

$150 - $250

830 Hanging chrome lamp.
$75 - $100

$25 - $50

825 



$25 - $50

792 

795 Two tier oak stand.
$50 - $75

Oil painting on canvas after Peter
Paul Reubens, "Le Chapeau de
Paille" with book.

Lot # 793

796 Large pottery jar.
$25 - $50

793 

797 Limited edition print signed Pat
Martin Bates,numb. 14/20, "A Day At
Auld Kirk".

$50 - $75

Early 20th century oak hallstand.

798 Royal Doulton china "Dickens Ware"
china wall plate- Sam Weller, D5175,
dia. 13 1/4 in.

$50 - $75

$300 - $400

799 White ceramic mask, signed.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

800 Mission oak fern stand.
$75 - $125

794 Three piece English hammered finish
pewter tea set.

$75 - $125

801 

804 Blue decorated art glass vase signed
on bottom, possible Mdwa, height 6
in.

$25 - $50

Carved wood decoy, Quebec.

Lot # 802

805 Coloured art glass ornamental
container with handle.

$20 - $30

802 

806 Yellow art glass pitcher with green
overlay glass decoration.

$30 - $50

Two tier burlwood, driftwood and
stone table, Saltspring Island, BC.

807 Murano art glass dish with paper
label, diameter 10 1/8 inches.

$40 - $60

$200 - $300

808 Coloured fused and slumped art
glass plaque mounted on sd. sgnd
with initials by Pauline Olesen

$100 - $150

$30 - $50

809 Coloured fused and slumped art
glass charger signed with initials by
Pauline Olesen, dia.19in.

$125 - $175

803 Arts and Crafts style oak framed
mantel clock, height 20 inches.

Set of three velvet framed plaster war
scenes, plaques dated 1513.

554 Lot of Danish stainless steel serving
items.

$20 - $30

$200 - $300

555 1950s style arborite table with red
upholstered & chrome dining chairs.

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

556 Oil painting on canvas indistinctly
signed, 35 1/2in. x 29in., "Man and
Woman".

$50 - $75

551 Lot of Continental coloured cast iron
cookware.

557 Art pottery plaque- Field of
Mushrooms.

$25 - $50

$75 - $125

558 Teak upholstered open armchair.
$20 - $30

549 

559 Italian black leather handbag.
$25 - $50

552 White ceramic table lamp.

560 Watercolour signed A.(Adrian) Town,
23 in. x 14in., "Ballet Shoes".

$50 - $75

$15 - $30

561 Stainless steel footstool with swivel
upholstered top.

$20 - $30

Nest of three carved tables.

562 Oil painting on canvas signed
possibly Hallair, "Still Life Flowers".

$50 - $75

550 

553 

563 Four panel screen.
$50 - $100

Oil painting on canvas signed A.
Cavezza, 23 in. x 35 in., "Two Ladies
Walking in Street".

$50 - $75
$30 - $50

Rodney Kent hand hammered
aluminum bowl.

569 Black leather Coach handbag.
$125 - $150

$10 - $20

570 Lady's shark skin bag.
$30 - $50

$10 - $20

571 Lot of artwork by Jim Thorne, most
signed,including sketches, drawings,
etc.

$30 - $50

566 German Alfi brushed aluminum
carafe.

572 Celtic hand painted drum signed on
back M L 96,(Miles Lowry), diameter
14 inches.

$150 - $200

$10 - $20

573 Hermes silk scarf in original box.
$125 - $150

564 

574 Black wooden with orange
upholstered back and seat.

$50 - $75

567 Lot with misc. ceramic mixing bowls
and casserole dishes.

575 Limited edition print signed Ruth Lye
McKenzie, numbered 1/20, "Quiet
Quetico"

$30 - $50

$25 - $50

576 Painting on paper signed Stewart
Babcock, 18 in. x 24 in., "Georgia
Straight #5".

$75 - $100

Paper mache figure.

577 Large abstract oil painting in orange
in yellow.

$25 - $50

565 

568 Art Deco trolley.



583 Pair of Electrohome speakers.
$15 - $30

$15 - $20

584 Four small spherical Electrohome
speakers on stands.

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

585 Two silver coloured ceramic
ornaments.

$10 - $20

580 Print of a ballerina signed in plate
Low, "Margot Fontaine".

586 Aluminum coffee table.
$15 - $30

$20 - $30

587 Continental carved oak limed finish
framed mirror.

$150 - $250

578 

588 White fox fur coat.
$50 - $75

581 Framed Hawaii Opera Theatre poster
signed by Pegge Hopper.

589 Coloured limited edition print sgnd.
Maureen Sugrur '84, num.6/17, Yes-
Rush Me My Complete New Me

$30 - $50

$50 - $100

590 Framed poster after Marc Chagall.
$50 - $100

Figured art pottery candle holder of a
dancer.

591 Oil on canvas signed Ania Parie,
"Nude Reclining".

$500 - $800

579 

582 

592 Asian carpet, approx. 7'8"x 10'2".
$50 - $100

Pair of Arvin chrome & walnut
speakers.

593 Castiglione chrome floor lamp.
$25 - $50

$15 - $30

Stainless steel table.

$30 - $50

Three panel copper and wire mesh
firescreen.

599 Murano pierced art glass vase height
11 1/2 in.

$30 - $50

$20 - $30

600 Art glass scent bottle, Sugahara
Japan.

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

601 Small art colour glass dish.
$15 - $30

596 Victorian clear glass "end of the day-
dump" paperweight.

602 Cut crystal scent bottle with
decorated top.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

603 Boda art glass paperweight.
$25 - $50

594 

604 Two coloured art glass vases and as
bowl.

$25 - $50

597 Clear art glass figure of a standing
woman on a flower holding(frog)
base.

605 Yellow opaque glass footed dish with
blue/ green vase.

$25 - $50

$30 - $50

606 Three art glass coloured vases.
$25 - $50

Marilyn Munro cut out life size poster
and a black and white press
photograph.

607 Art glass splatter style vase, height
14 inches.

$15 - $30

595 

598 Art glass standing paperweight,
signed and dated on bottom & a
Wedgwood glass ornament.

$20 - $30

Art Nouveau oak two tier side table.

778 Arts & Crafts copper tea box.
$20 - $30

$150 - $200

779 Victorian oak hallstand.
$200 - $300

$100 - $150

780 English art pottery cream glazed
bowl with raised flower decoration.

$25 - $50

775 Carved oak corner umbrella stand.

781 Tiffany style leaded coloured art
glass studio lamp, height 31 inches,
(square shade).

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

782 Baltic hand woven rug.
$50 - $75

773 

783 Arts and Crafts rocking chair.
$125 - $175

776 Pair of Arts & Crafts copper shaped
candle holders.

784 Two carved side stools.
$20 - $30

$20 - $30

785 Pine triptych dresser mirror with
candle holders.

$50 - $75

Tiffany style leaded coloured art
glass studio lamp, height 28 in.,
(circular shade).

786 English art pottery floral painted
narrow shaped vase, height 15
inches.

$30 - $50

774 

777 Royal Doulton decorated salt glazed
teapot.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

789 Pair of Roseville Art Pottery spill
vases.

$50 - $100

787 

790 Oriental blue art pottery jardiniere
$25 - $50

Two Roseville green and brown
glaze platters.

Lot # 788

791 Turkoman rug mid 20th century,
approx. 6'9"x 4'8".

$100 - $200

788 Roseville Art pottery pedestal basket
with handle.



$60 - $80

761 Moorcroft art pottery shallow bowl
with orchid decoration, diameter 9
3/4 in.

$50 - $100

759 

Lot # 762
762 Moorcroft art pottery covered box

with lid having poppy design, length 5
in.

$200 - $300

Moorcroft art pottery shallow dish,
diameter 4 1/8 inches.

760 

763 Moorcroft green floral decorated
circular art pottery box, diameter 5
3/4 inches.

$60 - $90

Moorcroft art pottery jardiniere,
diameter at top 5 1/8in., height 5
inches.

$150 - $200

$50 - $75

764 

767 Lot of 19th. century brown
earthenware Imari decorated pitchers
bowls, etc.

$50 - $100

Pair of Moorcroft art pottery
candlesticks with orchid design, dia.
at base 4 in.

Lot # 765

768 19th. century paisley bolt of material.
$50 - $100

765 

769 Carved oak oval wall mirror.
$100 - $150

Moorcroft art pottery bulb shaped
vase with orchid design, height 4 1/4
inches.

770 Early 20th century two piece carved
oak parlour suite.

$150 - $250

$200 - $300

771 Carved mahogany armoire with
mirrored door.

$200 - $300

$75 - $100

772 Inlaid walnut tub chair.
$25 - $50

766 Lot with Royal Worcester and
Wedgwood china demi-tasse, serving
dishes, etc.

Art Glass "Hand-bag Motif" vase.

613 Green art glass "Horn of Plenty"
shaped footed vase, length 13 in.

$30 - $60

$25 - $50

614 Limoges hand painted bowl signed
G.Jeffery, diameter 9 1/2 inches.

$30 - $50

$40 - $60

615 Enamel decorated glass vase.
$25 - $50

610 Coloured sketch in a gilt frame,
"European City Bridge".

616 Pierced brass candlestick.
$15 - $30

$25 - $50

617 Oil lamp with hand painted glass.
$50 - $75

608 

618 Victorian mahogany sideboard with
mirror back.

$300 - $600

611 Oil painting on canvas, unsigned,
"Still Life".

619 Pastel signed Nowell, "Seagull with
Nest, Eggs and Chick".

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

620 Pencil drawing signed Carl Weifs,
12"x9", "Horse Head".

$75 - $100

Murano art glass fish.

621 Upholstered mahogany armchair with
shield back.

$25 - $50

609 

612 

622 Mahogany carved wall mirror.
$50 - $100

Silver plated lamp base converted
into electricity.

$30 - $50

626 Capodimonte decorated china
dresser box.

$50 - $75

Three pieces of hand painted
Limoges and Austrian floral
decorated china.

624 

627 Dresden pierced china two handled
basket.

$15 - $30

Edwardian mahogany sheet music
cabinet.

628 Limoges china dresser box.
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

629 Old Hall decorated china pierced two
handled vase, height 10 inches.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

630 Royal Crown Derby 2451 Imari
patterned china teapot with cream
and sugar.

$100 - $150

625 Pair of Dresden china three branch
candelabra, height 8 3/4 inches.

631 Dresden decorated china two
handled covered urn.

$75 - $100

$40 - $60

632 Petit point purse with jade stone
clasp.

$75 - $125

623 



634 Floral gilt, turquoise, coral and jade
stone petit point purse.

$150 - $250

633 Floral gilt enamel and jade stone petit
point purse.

635 Pair of French painted gilt decorated
oval porcelain Sevres style plaques.

$50 - $75

$150 - $250

636 Jewelry box with costume jewelry.
$75 - $125

Lot # 633

637 Print after John Clayton, "Interior
Scene".

$25 - $50

Lot # 634

$30 - $50

640 Carlsbad decorated art pottery 17".
$75 - $125

638 

Lot # 641
641 Pair of Louis XVI style carved and

painted armchairs.
$200 - $300

Framed print after Alberto
Giacomette, 1965.

639 

642 Louis XVI style painted marble inset
side table.

$75 - $125

Pr. of framed paintings
monogrammed MGN "Indian Prince"
& "Indian Princess".

$100 - $200

744 Revolving dresser mirror.
$10 - $15

Hallmarked silver cigarette box and
case.

742 

745 Birks sterling silver dresser set.
$100 - $150

Sterling silver pierced compote.

746 Edwardian inlaid mahogany
wardrobe with mirror door.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

747 Coloured Renaissance style print in a
black and gilt frame.

$50 - $75

$50 - $75

748 Aynsley china part tea service, flower
and vine pattern.

$50 - $100

743 Set of Birks sterling silver and glass
coasters in a fitted stand.

749 Late 19th century simulated oak
chest of drawers.

$75 - $125

$40 - $60

750 Good quality Chinese, approx. 9'x
12'.

$300 - $500

741 

Moorcroft green art pottery floral
decorated vase, height 5 1/8 in.

$125 - $175

$150 - $300

754 Moorcroft art pottery jardiniere,
diameter at top 4 3/4 in., height 4 1/2
in.

$125 - $175

Lot # 751

755 Moorcroft art pottery bulbous shaped
vase with orchid design, height 4 1/4
in.

$150 - $200

752 

756 Moorcroft art pottery vase with orchid
design, height 4 inches.

$125 - $150

Moorcroft art pottery vase with
copper field and poppy design, height
7 1/2 inches.

757 Moorcroft art pottery vase, height 3
3/4 in.

$50 - $100

$125 - $175

758 Moorcroft art pottery floral decorated
vase, height 4 1/4 in.

$100 - $150

751 Moorcroft art pottery table lamp,
white field with floral decoration,
overall height 25in.

753 



Mission style upholstered armchair.

721 Kunstoffe 1955 postcard, cover and
an art deco print.

$15 - $30

$100 - $200

722 Victorian style floral upholstered
settee.

$200 - $300

$75 - $100

723 Oil on canvas unsigned 28x36 in.
untitled "Beach View".

$50 - $100

718 Oak bar with hidden cabinet.

724 Hallmarked silver napkin ring.
$20 - $30

$100 - $150

725 Two sets of six butter spreaders with
hallmarked silver handles.

$25 - $50

716 

726 Set of four hallmarked silver basket
shaped open salts with spoons.

$75 - $100

719 Cement plaque signed H. Siebner,
14 3/4"x 10", "Hippie Daddy".

727 Cut crystal bowl with sterling ring.
$50 - $75

$400 - $600

728 Russian enamel brass framed tile.
$35 - $50

Gold plated flatware service in
canteen.

729 Pair of Danish silver plated
candlesticks and a pair of bakelite
candlesticks.

$20 - $30

717 

720 

730 Gilt metal enamel open salt, Russian.
$20 - $40

Charcoal sketch signed Myfanwy,'36,
22 in. x 17 in., "Three Views- At
School".

$50 - $100

Lot # 734
734 Kaiser porcelain limited edition

figure- "Long Eared Owl".
$150 - $200

Three piece decorated silver
condiment set.

732 

735 Russian hand painted black
lacquered plate, diameter 8 1/2 in.

$25 - $50

Five piece hallmarked silver and blue
enameled dresser set.

736 Hallmarked cigarette box.
$75 - $100

$100 - $150

737 Hallmarked silver dresser box with
swirl decorated top.

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

738 Cut crystal three handled trophy with
sterling silver top.

$25 - $50

733 Kaiser limited edition china collector's
plate-Queen Nerfert-iti.

739 Two Continental silver open salts and
a Continental silver cream and sugar.

$40 - $60

$25 - $50

740 Silver mesh purse.
$75 - $100

731 

644 Carved and painted screen, in the
Louis XV manner.

$200 - $300

643 Pair of Italian carved and painted
jardinieres.

645 Louis XV style carved and painted
armchair.

$100 - $150

$200 - $300

646 Persian rug, approx. 4'5"x 6'5".
$200 - $400

Lot # 643

647 Pierced gilt framed wall mirror.
$75 - $100

Lot # 644

$75 - $125

648 

651 Oriental room size mustard and
peach coloured carpet, approx. 9'x
14'.

$250 - $350

Chinese rosewood sofa with marble
insets and MOP inlay.

Lot # 649

652 Carved ebony group of six elephants
in graduating sizes.

$25 - $50

649 

653 Chinese rosewood carved etagere
with bamboo motifs.

$300 - $400

Asian painted and lacquered four
panel screen.

654 Lot of porcelain plates with gold
boarder, some Limoges.

$50 - $75

$200 - $300

655 Chinese rosewood carved nest of
four tables.

$300 - $400

$400 - $600

656 Unsigned oil painting on panel
"Peacocks".

$75 - $100

650 Charcoal sketch signed A. Beaumont
1945, 27 1/2 in. x 22 in., "Portrait of a
Shoemaker".



$100 - $150

Pair of Onyx vases.

662 Green enameled floral decorated
vase.

$10 - $20

$20 - $30

663 American Art Deco walnut and
chrome thermometer-ornament
marked 1st.Year Hudson 52 Car
Club 1938.

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

664 Art Deco style wooden table lamp
with metal decoration and hand
decorated shade.

$15 - $30

659 Watercolour signed inverso Herbert
Siebner, repaired, 4 1/2"x 8",
"Lugaus".

665 German art pottery vase.
$10 - $20

$100 - $150

666 Morique salt glazed two handled
vase, height 9 inches, repaired.

$20 - $30

657 

667 Late 19th century bronze canister
with cameo decoration.

$20 - $30

660 Art pottery two handled table lamp.

668 Poole painted art pottery ash tray
and small vase.

$20 - $30

$20 - $30

669 Coloured print after Maxfield Parish
in a period frame, "Land of Make
Believe".

$25 - $50

Arts and Crafts style break front
telephone cabinet.

670 Walnut china cabinet.
$100 - $150

658 

661 Art Deco style walnut vanity table.

Art Deco illuminating figural pedestal.

676 West German two handled chrome
metal two handled tray with coach
decorated landscape.

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

677 Pair of blue swirl art glass
candleholders.

$15 - $30

$10 - $20

678 Ikebana style vase.
$25 - $50

673 English chrome frame dresser clock.

679 Glass covered vase with a pair of
matching candlesticks with gilt and
blue decoration.

$30 - $50

$25 - $50

680 Wade "Gothic" pattern hand painted
pitcher.

$40 - $60

671 

681 Two pairs of Art pottery wall plaques.
$25 - $50

674 Walnut Art Deco side board with
glass top.

682 Woodblock print, unsigned, "Male
Figure".

$10 - $20

$200 - $300

683 Unusual plate coffee table with
carved ram head bases.

$100 - $200

Pair of art pottery coloured vases.

684 Set of four bentwood side chairs,
labelled Thonet.

$100 - $200

672 

675 

685 Persian carpet, approx. 13'5'x10'.
$300 - $600

Walnut record holder fitted with a
drawer.

$50 - $75

Bronze statue of a cat.

691 Walnut two tier tea wagon.
$50 - $100

$50 - $75

692 Pair of small framed oil paintings on
board signed Priddat, "Victoria
B.C.Scenes"

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

693 Bohemian crystal red overlay glass
bowl.

$25 - $50

688 French burl walnut side table.

694 Decorated art glass liquor set.
$25 - $50

$50 - $100

695 Bohemian crystal green overlay
heavy weighted vase.

$50 - $75

686 

696 Set of four Bohemian ruby coloured
decorated tumblers.

$15 - $30

689 Silver plated oval shaped tray with
grape decoration.

697 Set of four clear and cranberry
coloured glass goblets.

$15 - $30

$20 - $30

698 Two pairs of cut crystal decanters.
$30 - $50

Carved mahogany Art Nouveau side
chair.

699 Walnut decorative display cabinet
fitted with clock.

$250 - $350

687 

690 

700 Royal Worcester hand painted plate
signed by artist & a Wedgwood plate.

$30 - $50

Silver plated serving dish with cover.
$25 - $50

Mahogany carved marble insert
coffee table.

706 Turkoman rug mid 20th century,
approx. 5'6"x 4'.

$100 - $200

$75 - $100

707 Oval painting on porcelain, "Ship".
$20 - $30

$15 - $30

708 Two miniature portraits on plaques.
$15 - $30

703 Set of six Louis the 16th style parlour
chairs with cane backs and
upholstered seats.

709 Coloured leaded glass ceiling lamp
shade.

$50 - $75

$150 - $200

710 Wicker rocker.
$25 - $50

701 

711 American Arts and Crafts Mission
style mantel clock by Wm.Gilbert
Clock Co.-Anita.

$100 - $150

704 Persian carpet, approx. 9'9"x 12'6".

712 Anglo Indian elaborately carved
bookslide.

$50 - $75

$300 - $600

713 Oak parlour table.
$75 - $100

Pair of Florentine Art Studio stained
plaster bookends with wagon
wheel/horn decor.

714 Art Deco ceramic jardiniere.
$20 - $30

702 

705 

715 Watercolour signed John, 9" x 11 1/2
", "Two young men & a young lady".

$300 - $500

Small carved oak table with flip top.
$25 - $50


